PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 42F-107, HRS, notification is being made that the
following grants had not been released as of September 30, 2018:

Act 53/18, OPERATING:

Big Island Resource Conservation and Development Council 2 $ 47,000

Big Island Resource Conservation and Development Council
as Fiscal Sponsor for The Marine and Mammal Center

Bishop Museum

Easter Seals Hawaii

Friends of Ka Leo Hawai'i Media

Guide Dogs of Hawaii

Hawaii Agricultural Foundation

Hawaii Institute of Pacific Agriculture

Hawaii Literacy, Inc.

Hawaii Tropical Fruit Growers

Holualoa Foundation for Arts & Culture
Honolulu Theatre for Youth

Ka 'Ohana O Kalaupapa

Kako'o 'Oiwi for Ko'olau Foundation

Kokua Kalihi Valley Comprehensive Family Services
Kona Historical Society

La'i'opua 2020

Life Foundation

Malama Kua'aina

Malama Maunalua

Moloka'i Child Abuse Prevention Pathways (MCAPP)
Parents and Children Together

Peoples Advocacy for Trails Hawaii (PATH)
Project Vision Hawaii

St. Francis Healthcare Foundation of Hawaii
The Estria Foundation

The Sjorgren's and Lupus Foundation of Hawaii

Act 53/18, CIP:

Aloha Medical Mission

Alternative Structures International

Blood Bank of Hawaii

Boy Scouts of America, Aloha Council

Boys & Girls Club of Maui, Inc.

Children's Discovery Center

Daughters of Hawai'l

Diamond Head Theatre

Friends of King Kaumuali'l

Friends of Kona Pacific Public Charter School
Friends of The Volcano School of Arts & Sciences
Girl Scouts of Hawai'l

Gregory House Programs

Habitat for Humanity Inc.

Habitat for Humanity, Hawaii Island, Inc.
Habitat for Humanity, Maui, Inc.

Hale Makua Health Services

Hamakua Youth Foundation, Inc

Hawai'| Nature Center, Inc

Hawaii County Economic Opportunity Council (Hceoc)
Hawaii Island Humane Society S.P.C.A.

$ 100,000
$ 105,500
$ 250,000
$ 150,000
$ 150,000
$ 400,000
$ 75,000
$ 110,000
$ 200,000
$ 40,000
$ 75,000
$ 80,000
$ 54,000
$ 150,000
$ 200,000
$ 200,000
$ 100,000
$ 35,000
$ 100,000
$ 80,000
$ 250,000
$ 280,000
$ 200,000
$ 250,000
$ 75,000
$ 300,000

$ 150,000
$ 500,000
$ 500,000
$ 450,000
$ 250,000
$ 250,000
$ 200,000
$ 250,000
$ 220,000
$ 400,000
$ 450,000
$ 450,000
$ 250,000
$ 150,000
$ 265,000
$ 300,000
$ 175,000
$ 135,000
$ 500,000
$ 280,000
$ 300,000



Hawaii Island Portuguese Chamber of Commerce Cultural

and Educational Center $ 200,000
Hawaiian Humane Society $ 300,000
Hawaiian Kamalii, Inc. $ 60,000
Honolulu Habitat for Humanity $ 150,000
Ka Hale A Ke Ola Homeless Resource Centers, Inc. $ 1,000,000
Ka Lima O Maui, Ltd. $ 250,000
Kahilu Theatre Foundation $ 250,000
Kailapa Community Association $ 600,000
Kalani Honua Inc. $ 100,000
Kalanihale $ 200,000
Kalihi-Palama Health Center (Hale Ho Ola Hou) $ 200,000
Kaua'l Economic Opportunity, Incorporated $ 500,000
Kauai Philippine Cultural Center $ 500,000
Kona Historical Society $ 600,000
La’Akea Foundation $ 125,000
La'lI'Opua 2020 $ 450,000
Maui Arts & Cultural Center $ 750,000
Maui County Council of The Boy Scouts of America, Limited $ 500,000
Maui Economic Opportunity, Inc. $ 500,000
Maui Family Young Men's Christian Association $ 200,000
Moanalua Gardens Foundation, Inc $ 890,000
North Hawaii Community Hospital $ 500,000
One Ninety Nine Initiative $ 231,000
Pacific Fleet Submarine Museum & Park $ 215,000
Pacific Gateway Center $ 125,000
Rehabilitation Hospital of The Pacific $ 350,000
Royal Order of Kamehameha |, Mamalahoa $ 102,000
Shade Institute $ 300,000
Special Education Center of Hawaii $ 250,000
The Alcoholic Rehabilitation Services of Hawaii Inc $ 200,000
The Mediation Center of The Pacific, Inc $ 450,000
The Storybook Theatre of Hawaii $ 50,000
The Wahiawa Center for Community Health $ 500,000
Wahiawa General Hospital $ 800,000
Waialua Community Association $ 76,000
Waikiki Community Center $ 300,000
Waiohuli Hawaiian Homesteaders Association, Inc. $ 450,000
Young Men's Christian Association of Honolulu $ 350,000
Act 49/17, CIP:

Aloha Performing Arts Company $ 100,000
Arts & Sciences Center $ 28,000
Arts & Sciences Center $ 63,000
Bishop Museum $ 250,000
Bobby Benson Center $ 250,000
Chinese Chamber of Commerce Foundation $ 100,000
Daughters of Hawaii $ 400,000
Hale Kipa, Inc. $ 750,000
Hamakua Health Center, Inc. $ 800,000
Hawaii Agricultural Foundation $ 208,000
Hui O Laka $ 25,000
La'a Kea Foundation $ 300,000
Maui Arts & Cultural Center $ 1,000,000
National Kidney Foundation of Hawaii $ 1,000,000
Pacific Well Drilling and Pump Services $ 605,000

Wahiawa General Hospital $ 1,000,000



Waianae District Comprehensive Health and
Hospital Board, Incorporated $ 850,000
YMCA of Honolulu $ 500,000

Director of Finance



